
Community Human Services Council Meeting Topics 

  

Month Year Topic Speaker Phone  E-Mail  

January 2010 Child Care Licensing 

Update 

Kathleen Reynolds 267-4105 Kathleen.reynolds@elcofswfl.org 

February 2010 Legislative Issues Dr. Judith Hartner 

David Winters 

Kevin Lewis 

Ann Arnall 

332-9501 

791-1530 

931-9689 

533-7920 

Judith_hartnerMD@doh.state.fl.us 

wintersd@leementalhealth.org 

KLewis@swfas.org 

aarnall@leegov.com 

March 2010 Child Welfare 

Capacity Bldg. Grant 

Nadereh Salim 

Sherry Allen 

226-1524 

 

nsalim@cnswfl.org 

 

April 2010 Good Wheels Gary Bryant 768-7187 Gbryant1@aol.com 

May  2010 Dunbar 21
st

 Century 

Micro Enterprise Program 

Homeless Prev. & Rapid  

Re-Housing Program 

Abdul Muhammed 

Ed Kominowski 

Kim Hustad 

334-2797 

274-5900 

533-7916 

info@qualitylifecenter.org 

ekominowski@floridacommunity.com 

KHustad@leegov.com 

 

June 2010 Annual Plan 

Neighborhood Stabilization 

Program 

Cyndy Cook 

Shawn Tan 

533-7958 

533-7941 

cookcl@leegov.com 

ctan@leegov.com 

 

July 2010 Homeless Coalition 

Review of Homeless Count 

Janet Bartos 

Eric Pateidl 

322-6600 

533-7925 

leehomeless@gmail.com 

epateidl@leegov.com 

August  No Meeting    

September  2010  Alzheimer Resource Center Jan Kerlin 437-3007 jan@alzheimersswfl.org 

October 2010 Jump Start Sharon Kapp   

November 2010 Ready By 21 Quality  

Assess.  

Partnering For Results 

Presentation 

Shannon Lane 

 

Ann Arnall 

 

 

533-7920 

 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

December 2010 No Meeting    

January 2011 Legislative Issues Gary Bryant 

Kevin Lewis 

David Winters 

768-7187 

931-9689 

791-1530 

Gbryant1@aol.com 

K_lewis@swfas.org 

wintersd@leementalhealth.org 

February  2011 General Fund Human Svc. 

Contract 

Partnering for Results 

Criteria 

Neighborhood Stabilization 

Program 3 

Ann Arnall 

 

Deanna Gilkerson 

 

Ann Arnall 

533-7920 

 

533-7918 

 

533-7920 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

dgilkerson@leegov.com 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

March 2011 Homeless Census 

Geographic Information 

Sys. 

Janet Bartos 

Jason Krejci 

322-6600 

533-7961 

leehomeless@gmail.com 

jkrejci@leegov.com 

April 2011 FL Faith Links & Faith Based 

Directory 

Grace Community 

Overview 

Debora Haring 

 

Jorge Acevedo 

676-5176 

 

574-7161 

floridafaithlinks@gmail.com 

 

jacevedo@egracechurch.com 

  



May 2011 Early Learning Coalition 

Triage Center Three Year 

Report 

Gayla Thompson 

Ann Arnall 

210-6818 

533-7920 

Gayla.thompson@elcofswfl.org 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

June 2011 Neighborhood Projects 

Neighborhood Stabilization 

Program 

Julie Boudreaux 

Shawn Tan 

533-7911 

533-7941 

jboudreaux@leegov.com 

ctan@leegov.com 

 

July  2011 No Meeting    

August  2011 Children’s Network 

Health Department Budget 

Reductions 

Nadereh Salim 

Dr. Judith Hartner 

226-1524 

332-9501 

nsalim@cnswfl.org 

Judith_hartnerMD@doh.state.fl.us 

 

September 2011 Hope Clubhouse 

LEE Program 

Debra Webb 

Kim Hustad 

267-1777 

533-7918 

dwebb@hopeclubhouse.org 

khustad@leegov.com 

October 2011 Hunger Task Force Al Brislain 334-7007 albrislain@harrychapinfoodbank.org 

November 2011 No Meeting    

December 2011 No Meeting    

January 2012 Easter Seals FL “Family 

Resource Project” 

Debra Lynne 277-9818 dylynne@fl.easterseals.com 

 

February 2012 Strategies to Combat Crime Councilman Streets 

Eddie Felton 

321-7002 

673-9192 

jstreets@cityftmyers.com 

EF4852@yahoo.com 

March 2012 L.C. School District Early 

Learning Svcs. 

Neighborhood 

Accountability Board 

Jeanne LaFountain 

 

Nora Hitchcock 

267-4105 

 

533-7947 

jeannejl@leeschools.net 

 

Ndonato-hitchcock@leegov.com 

 

April 2012 Local Public Health System 

Assessment 

Dr. Judith Hartner 332-9501 Judith_hartnermd@doh.state.fl.us 

 

May 2012 Homeless Census Janet Bartos 332-6600 leehomeless@gmail.com 

June 2012 Park Royal Hospital 

Transportation Exception 

Plan 

Maxine Michael 985-2700 mmichael@parkroyalhospital.com 

 

July 2012 No Meeting    

August 2012 SWFL Community 

Foundation 

Early Learning Coalition 

Anne Douglas 

 

Kathleen Reynolds 

274-5930 

 

267-4105 

adouglas@floridacommunity.com 

 

Kathleen.reynolds@elcofswfl.org 

September 2012 Conflict of Interest Dawn Lehnert  533-2236 dlehnert@leegov.com 

October 2012 Holistic Approaches to 

Strengthening 

Communities in a Tough 

Economy 

Joanne Hartke 

Jacquelyn Ferguson 

425-3273 www.fgcu.edu/iog 

 

November  2012 No Meeting    

December  2012 Early Learning Coalition 

Equity Funding Update 

Human Services Quarterly 

Reports 

Kathleen Reynolds 

 

Ann Arnall 

267-4105 

 

533-7920 

Kathleen.reynolds@elcofswfl.org 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

January  2013 Nehemiah Project 

 

Legislative Update 

Pastor Jorge 

Acevedo 

Ann Arnall 

574-7161 

 

533-7920 

 jacevedo@egracechurch.com 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 



February 2013 The Women’s Fund of 

Southwest Florida 

Brenda Tate 281-2233 Brendatate1297@gmail.com 

 

March 2013 Quarterly Reports Ann Arnall 533-7920 aarnall@leegov.com 

April   2013 Consolidated Plan Process Cyndy Cook 533-7958 cookcl@leegov.com 

June 2013 Human Services Quarterly 

Reports 

Children’s Mental Health 

Data 

Ann Arnall 533-7920 aarnall@leegov.com 

 

 

August  2013 Community Healthy Needs 

Assessment  

Children’s Mental Health 

Update 

Dr. Judith Hartner 

 

Ann Arnall 

332-9501 

 

533-7920 

 

Judith_hartnerMD@doh.state.fl.us 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

October 2013 Affordable Care Act Update 

Navigator Grant 

Children’s Mental Health 

Mary Briggs 

Kim Hustad 

Ann Arnall 

 

533-7916 

533-7920 

Lee Memorial Health System 

khustad@leegov.com 

aarnall@leegov.com 

December  2013 Human Services Quarterly 

Reports 

Legislative Items 

Florida Partners in Crisis 

Florida Association of 

Counties 

Ann Arnall 533-7920 aarnall@leegov.com 

 

February  2014 Health Department Report 

SalusCare Merger 

Presentation 

Triage Quarterly Update 

Dr. Judith Hartner 

Kevin Lewis 

 

Ann Arnall 

332-9501 

 

 

533-7920 

Judith_hartnerMD@doh.state.fl.us 

Klewis@saluscareflorida.org 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

April 2014 Triage Center Funding 

Update 

Child Mental Health 

Update 

Homeless Point in Time 

Count Update 

Legislative Priority Update 

 

Ann Arnall 

 

 

Janet Bartos 

 

 

533-7920 

 

 

322-6600 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

June 2014 Human Services Quarterly 

Reports 

Legislative Update  

Ann Arnall 

 

 

533-7920 aarnall@leegov.com 

 

August 2014 Human Services Quarterly 

Reports 

Future of Human Services 

Council 

Ann Arnall 533-7920 aarnall@leegov.com 

 

October 2014 Department of Health  

Ebola Preparedness Info 

Child Mental Health 

Update 

Robert Palussek 

Rob Farmer 

Ann Arnall 

322-9501 

533-3911 

533-7920 

Robert.Palussek@flhealth.gov 

Rfarmer@leegov.com 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

January  2015 A Healthy Florida Works 

Update on Behavioral 

Health in Florida 

 

Sally Jackson 

Kevin Lewis 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lee Memorial Health System 

Klewis@saluscareflorida.org 

 

 



Overview of Lee County 

and Florida Association of 

Counties Legislative 

Priorities  

2013-2014 Human Service 

Indicators 

Ann Arnall 

 

 

 

Ann Arnall 

533-7920 

 

 

 

533-7920 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

 

 

aarnall@leegov.com 

 

April 2015 Review of Homeless Point 

in Time Count 

Overview of Safe Shelter  

Report 

 

Eric Pateidl 

Janet Bartos 

 

533-7925 

322-6600 

 

epateidl@leegov.com 

leehomeless@gmail.com 

 

 


